
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019314-2024 

Tender

Radioactive Materials and Associated Consumables

NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-019314
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04722f  
Published 24 June 2024, 2:32pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde

Procurement Department, Glasgow Royal Infirmary, 84 Castle Street

Glasgow

G4 0SF

Email

andrew.wands@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1412015388

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019314-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019314-2024
mailto:andrew.wands@ggc.scot.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 8

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nhsggc.scot/about-us/procurement/

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1072
2

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.publictendersscotland.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.publictendersscotland.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.nhsggc.scot/about-us/procurement/
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10722
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10722
https://www.publictendersscotland.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk
https://www.publictendersscotland.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Radioactive Materials and Associated Consumables

Reference number

GCC0814

II.1.2) Main CPV code

09343000 - Radioactive materials

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde (NHSGGC) are tendering for Radiopharmaceuticals and
associated products.

NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde (NHSGGC) is the largest of the fourteen territorial NHS
Boards in Scotland. The radiopharmacy service provides individually prepared doses to
patients within NHSGGC, NHS Forth Valley, NHS Ayrshire & Arran and NHS Lanarkshire.
The doses produced are used in 13 Nuclear Medicine departments across these boards.

NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde Radionuclide Dispensary service is located in North
Glasgow Sector within the Acute Division of NHSGGC.

The service is responsible for the production of outpatient and inpatient
radiopharmaceutical doses to patients of the four west and central Scotland health boards
as above. We also provide some doses to University or commercial customers.

We aim to deliver a timely, high quality, patient centred service to all our service users in
line with NHSGGC’s quality aims and the Quality Strategy. We use the evidence base at
all times to ensure we are delivering the most up to date care for our patients.

The service produces around 30,000 doses each year and also acts as a central delivery
point for radioactive commercial packages for NHSGGC nuclear medicine departments.

II.1.5) Estimated total value



Page 4 to 8

Value excluding VAT: £4,500,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

09343000 - Radioactive materials

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Main site or place of performance

NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde Health Board Area

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde (NHSGGC) are tendering for Radiopharmaceuticals and
associated products.

NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde (NHSGGC) is the largest of the fourteen territorial NHS
Boards in Scotland. The radiopharmacy service provides individually prepared doses to
patients within NHSGGC, NHS Forth Valley, NHS Ayrshire & Arran and NHS Lanarkshire.
The doses produced are used in 13 Nuclear Medicine departments across these boards.

NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde Radionuclide Dispensary service is located in North
Glasgow Sector within the Acute Division of NHSGGC.

The service is responsible for the production of outpatient and inpatient
radiopharmaceutical doses to patients of the four west and central Scotland health boards
as above. We also provide some doses to University or commercial customers.

We aim to deliver a timely, high quality, patient centred service to all our service users in
line with NHSGGC’s quality aims and the Quality Strategy. We use the evidence base at
all times to ensure we are delivering the most up to date care for our patients.

The service produces around 30,000 doses each year and also acts as a central delivery
point for radioactive commercial packages for NHSGGC nuclear medicine departments.



Page 5 to 8

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

2 x 12 months

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2014/S 000-000219

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

22 July 2024

Local time

5:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender

Tender must be valid until: 22 October 2024

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

22 July 2024

Local time

5:00pm

/Notice/000219-2014


Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.3) Additional information

The buyer is using PCS-Tender to conduct this ITT exercise. The Project code is 26994.
For more information see: 
http://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/info/InfoCentre.aspx?ID=2343

The Contracting Authority does not intend to include a sub-contract clause as part of
community benefits (as per Section 25 of the Procurement Reform (Scotland) Act 2014) in
this contract for the following reason:

This is not a service contract so therefore direct supply is expected from bidders

Community benefits are included in this requirement. For more information see: 
https://www.gov.scot/policies/public-sector-procurement/community-benefits-in-
procurement/

A summary of the expected community benefits has been provided as follows:

Suppliers will be guided towards the following link - https://www.gov.scot/policies/public-
sector-procurement/community-benefits-in-procurement/

(SC Ref:770322)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

http://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/info/InfoCentre.aspx?ID=2343
https://www.gov.scot/policies/public-sector-procurement/community-benefits-in-procurement/
https://www.gov.scot/policies/public-sector-procurement/community-benefits-in-procurement/
https://www.gov.scot/policies/public-sector-procurement/community-benefits-in-procurement/
https://www.gov.scot/policies/public-sector-procurement/community-benefits-in-procurement/


Page 8 to 8

1 Carlton Place

Glasgow

G5 9DA

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-19T04:31:20+0000
	TCPDF




